
No Class Driver Car T1 Pen T2 Pen T3 Pen Loop 1 T4 Pen T5 Pen T6 Pen Loop 2 T7 Pen T8 Pen T9 Pen Loop3

32 D Marty Loughran Mazda MX5 39.0 21.3 43.5 103.8 39.0 22.2 39.7 100.9 41.0 22.4 38.5 101.9

1 D Liam Shaw Mazda MX5 38.2 21.8 38.0 98.0 40.0 22.3 38.8 5.0 106.1 39.8 22.4 39.6 101.8

15 C Dave Burns Ford Fiesta ST 39.2 27.4 44.5 111.1 39.9 22.8 40.6 103.3 40.6 22.8 40.2 103.6

33 D Chris Hillis Mazda MX5 41.4 23.9 43.3 108.6 41.0 22.0 40.8 103.8 45.5 22.9 41.8 5.0 115.2

6 D Gareth Millar Mazda MX5 41.3 21.3 40.8 103.4 41.3 23.4 5.0 41.1 5.0 115.8 42.3 22.6 42.0 5.0 111.9

18 C Jonathan Mc Donald Skoda Octavia 49.9 24.4 40.3 114.6 49.0 21.8 40.1 110.9 49.5 22.0 41.1 112.6

28 D Alastair Hayes Mazda MX5 42.6 24.3 58.0 124.9 41.4 23.6 41.7 106.7 42.0 24.5 41.3 107.8

21 D Michael Faloon Mazda MX5 44.1 24.4 43.0 111.5 44.1 23.6 43.7 111.4 44.0 23.8 46.2 114.0

19 D Philip Hunter Mazda MX5 41.7 41.3 40.5 123.5 42.2 5.0 42.2 41.0 130.4 40.4 22.5 43.0 105.9

5 D Anthony Mc Guckin Mazda MX5 43.2 24.8 47.0 115.0 44.6 23.8 43.7 112.1 45.2 26.1 45.6 116.9

25 D Harry Barr Mazda MX5 40.8 24.2 41.4 106.4 45.7 5.0 23.4 5.0 44.0 5.0 128.1 38.0 22.9 42.6 103.5

22 D Malcom Mc Queen Mazda MX5 43.3 23.3 40.5 107.1 41.2 5.0 25.3 40.8 5.0 117.3 48.4 5.0 24.2 5.0 44.6 127.2

7 D Ryan Mc Ivor Mazda MX5 45.1 23.1 5.0 38.6 111.8 42.9 23.7 5.0 39.7 15.0 126.3 41.8 23.0 48.2 113.0

10 D Stephen Mc Ferran Mazda MX5 46.4 41.3 46.8 134.5 42.6 24.4 41.9 108.9 42.9 24.0 45.9 112.8

30 D Keith McIvor Mazda MX5 42.0 24.9 5.0 41.3 10.0 123.2 43.3 25.4 42.0 110.7 45.6 23.4 45.0 5.0 119.0

23 C Robin Pitts Toyota Corolla 47.2 27.8 43.7 118.7 44.0 23.7 5.0 45.6 118.3 45.1 24.5 5.0 41.3 115.9

24 B Martin McKernan Mazda MX5 54.7 44.7 59.9 159.3 52.8 24.3 41.5 118.6 42.2 23.7 43.8 109.7

8 B Niall Mc Kenna MX5 Mazda MX5 47.6 24.7 42.3 114.6 63.6 22.6 10.0 54.6 5.0 155.8 49.5 28.3 52.1 5.0 134.9

20 D Paul Hughes Mazda MX5 47.0 41.3 55.5 5.0 148.8 47.0 33.1 47.6 5.0 132.7 50.3 5.0 26.1 52.7 134.1

11 D Donnan Cleary Mazda MX5 44.2 23.6 58.0 125.8 50.8 25.1 47.5 5.0 128.4 55.0 5.0 31.3 5.0 51.0 5.0 152.3

29 D Niall McKenna MR2 Toyota MR2 46.6 41.3 47.3 135.2 46.9 42.2 47.4 136.5 45.6 25.9 50.8 122.3

14 C Paul McKenna Mini Cooper 57.7 44.4 53.0 155.1 53.5 41.8 45.8 141.1 47.0 42.0 46.0 135.0

9 B Paul Mc Gahon Mazda MX5 64.0 29.2 52.5 145.7 58.9 23.0 50.3 132.2 58.8 23.0 48.1 10.0 139.9

27 B Barry Church Mazda MX5 63.3 44.7 53.4 161.4 57.9 25.6 46.9 130.4 57.5 25.1 49.7 132.3

2 D Eoin Shaw Mazda MX5 71.2 22.2 5.0 47.5 15.0 160.9 62.0 5.0 24.4 5.0 41.8 138.2 55.4 25.6 5.0 43.2 10.0 139.2

3 D Bill Arbuthnot Mazda MX5 59.5 33.4 70.7 163.6 54.6 28.0 53.4 136.0 55.3 39.9 54.0 149.2

4 D Robert Arbuthnot Mazda MX5 64.0 24.9 5.0 48.1 142.0 58.9 22.4 50.0 15.0 146.3 60.5 5.0 22.4 48.6 20.0 156.5

12 D Sean Cleary Mazda MX5 75.8 27.7 51.3 5.0 159.8 87.0 5.0 31.4 46.3 169.7 70.6 24.6 54.2 149.4

31 D John Quinn Toyota MR2 54.3 41.3 49.0 10.0 154.6 60.0 42.2 59.7 161.9 53.0 42.4 59.6 155.0
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No Class Driver Car T10 Pen T11 Pen T12 Pen Loop4 T13 Pen T14 Pen T15 Pen Loop5 TOTAL O/A

32 D Marty Loughran Mazda MX5 38.7 21.8 38.0 98.5 39.8 21.9 37.3 99.0 504.1 1

1 D Liam Shaw Mazda MX5 41.4 22.0 38.5 5.0 106.9 39.7 5.0 22.2 37.9 104.8 517.6 2

15 C Dave Burns Ford Fiesta ST 41.5 23.8 40.8 106.1 40.3 23.1 42.3 105.7 529.8 3

33 D Chris Hillis Mazda MX5 41.4 23.0 41.7 106.1 42.6 22.6 41.0 106.2 539.9 4

6 D Gareth Millar Mazda MX5 43.7 22.8 41.4 107.9 42.7 22.5 40.7 105.9 544.9 5

18 C Jonathan Mc Donald Skoda Octavia 48.0 22.6 38.9 109.5 49.0 22.4 39.8 111.2 558.8 6

28 D Alastair Hayes Mazda MX5 43.0 24.1 42.5 109.6 42.5 24.4 41.9 5.0 113.8 562.8 7

21 D Michael Faloon Mazda MX5 45.4 24.6 44.0 114.0 44.0 25.3 44.3 113.6 564.5 8

19 D Philip Hunter Mazda MX5 40.5 22.1 42.2 104.8 42.3 22.4 39.0 103.7 568.3 9

5 D Anthony Mc Guckin Mazda MX5 45.6 24.7 44.5 114.8 43.4 24.3 44.1 111.8 570.6 10

25 D Harry Barr Mazda MX5 44.2 23.9 5.0 47.3 120.4 47.0 28.6 42.2 117.8 576.2 11

22 D Malcom Mc Queen Mazda MX5 45.6 5.0 23.6 43.6 117.8 43.7 23.5 41.3 108.5 577.9 12

7 D Ryan Mc Ivor Mazda MX5 47.3 24.4 40.0 111.7 44.4 5.0 26.0 40.0 115.4 578.2 13

10 D Stephen Mc Ferran Mazda MX5 42.5 23.4 58.0 123.9 42.4 24.2 41.5 108.1 588.2 14

30 D Keith McIvor Mazda MX5 45.6 29.7 46.4 121.7 44.4 5.0 24.0 43.4 116.8 591.4 15

23 C Robin Pitts Toyota Corolla 49.0 34.8 44.3 128.1 47.5 25.7 60.0 133.2 614.2 16

24 B Martin McKernan Mazda MX5 48.4 24.8 49.8 123.0 49.5 24.4 41.0 114.9 625.5 17

8 B Niall Mc Kenna MX5 Mazda MX5 42.8 5.0 29.7 41.6 119.1 54.8 23.7 41.0 119.5 643.9 18

20 D Paul Hughes Mazda MX5 44.8 25.0 45.0 114.8 43.7 27.0 46.0 116.7 647.1 19

11 D Donnan Cleary Mazda MX5 48.7 5.0 24.7 45.2 123.6 49.3 24.9 43.4 117.6 647.7 20

29 D Niall McKenna MR2 Toyota MR2 45.5 25.6 51.0 122.1 47.0 30.3 10.0 46.3 133.6 649.7 21

14 C Paul McKenna Mini Cooper 49.0 24.4 41.2 114.6 49.0 24.4 41.2 114.6 660.4 22

9 B Paul Mc Gahon Mazda MX5 51.0 5.0 24.8 47.3 128.1 49.8 23.8 43.9 117.5 663.4 23

27 B Barry Church Mazda MX5 48.2 24.7 57.7 130.6 54.5 24.9 53.6 133.0 687.7 24

2 D Eoin Shaw Mazda MX5 56.5 24.9 42.6 5.0 129.0 73.0 22.5 42.0 137.5 704.8 25

3 D Bill Arbuthnot Mazda MX5 52.0 28.9 49.2 130.1 47.3 33.8 54.5 135.6 714.5 26

4 D Robert Arbuthnot Mazda MX5 43.7 23.8 44.6 16.0 128.1 65.0 23.0 44.0 10.0 142.0 714.9 27

12 D Sean Cleary Mazda MX5 55.4 27.1 5.0 54.3 10.0 151.8 61.1 24.3 44.0 129.4 760.1 28

31 D John Quinn Toyota MR2 59.0 26.0 58.0 143.0 60.0 42.0 46.4 148.4 762.9 29
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No Class Driver Car TOTAL O/A Class

24 B Martin McKernan Mazda MX5 625.5 17 1

8 B Niall Mc Kenna MX5 Mazda MX5 643.9 18 2

9 B Paul Mc Gahon Mazda MX5 663.4 23 3

27 B Barry Church Mazda MX5 687.7 24 4

15 C Dave Burns Ford Fiesta ST 529.8 3 1

18 C Jonathan Mc Donald Skoda Octavia 558.8 6 2

23 C Robin Pitts Toyota Corolla 614.2 16 3

14 C Paul McKenna Mini Cooper 660.4 22 4

32 D Marty Loughran Mazda MX5 504.1 1 0

1 D Liam Shaw Mazda MX5 517.6 2 1

33 D Chris Hillis Mazda MX5 539.9 4 2

6 D Gareth Millar Mazda MX5 544.9 5 3

28 D Alastair Hayes Mazda MX5 562.8 7 4

21 D Michael Faloon Mazda MX5 564.5 8 5

19 D Philip Hunter Mazda MX5 568.3 9 6

5 D Anthony Mc Guckin Mazda MX5 570.6 10 7

25 D Harry Barr Mazda MX5 576.2 11 8

22 D Malcom Mc Queen Mazda MX5 577.9 12 9

7 D Ryan Mc Ivor Mazda MX5 578.2 13 10

10 D Stephen Mc Ferran Mazda MX5 588.2 14 11

30 D Keith McIvor Mazda MX5 591.4 15 12

20 D Paul Hughes Mazda MX5 647.1 19 13

11 D Donnan Cleary Mazda MX5 647.7 20 14

29 D Niall McKenna MR2 Toyota MR2 649.7 21 15

2 D Eoin Shaw Mazda MX5 704.8 25 16

3 D Bill Arbuthnot Mazda MX5 714.5 26 17

4 D Robert Arbuthnot Mazda MX5 714.9 27 18

12 D Sean Cleary Mazda MX5 760.1 28 19

31 D John Quinn Toyota MR2 762.9 29 20
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